:H \$40.00 32122

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dutko Worldwide, Inc.		06/28/2005	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dutko Worldwide, LLC
Street Address:	412 First Street SE
City:	Washington
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20003
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3212267	DUTKO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124684800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124684940

Email: jkatz@dglaw.com, jharris@dglaw.com, tsuhay@dglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Katz, Davis & Gilbert LLP

Address Line 1: 1740 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Katz
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey C. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2017

Total Attachments: 11

source=Dutko Worldwide, LLC - Charter docs#page1.tif source=Dutko Worldwide, LLC - Charter docs#page2.tif source=Dutko Worldwide, LLC - Charter docs#page3.tif source=Dutko Worldwide, LLC - Charter docs#page4.tif source=Dutko Worldwide, LLC - Charter docs#page5.tif source=Dutko Worldwide, LLC - Charter docs#page6.tif

source=Dutko Worldwide, LLC - Charter docs#page7.tif source=Dutko Worldwide, LLC - Charter docs#page8.tif source=Dutko Worldwide, LLC - Charter docs#page9.tif source=Dutko Worldwide, LLC - Charter docs#page10.tif source=Dutko Worldwide, LLC - Charter docs#page11.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "DUTKO WORLDWIDE, LLC" AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1991, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DUTKO & ASSOCIATES, INC." TO "THE DUTKO GROUP, INC.", FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1995, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE DUTKO GROUP, INC." TO "THE DUTKO GROUP COMPANIES, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE DUTKO GROUP COMPANIES, INC." TO "DUTKO WORLDWIDE, INC.", FILED THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 6:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DUTKO WORLDWIDE, INC." TO "DUTKO WORLDWIDE, LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 12:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

2283379 8100H

091054603

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(CATION: 7666921 \)

DATE: 11-30-09



PAGE 2

The First State

JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 12:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "DUTKO WORLDWIDE, LLC".

2283379 8100Н

091054603

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 7666921

DATE: 11-30-09

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 12/30/1991
711364012 - 2283379

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

DUTKO & ASSOCIATES, INC.

FIRST. The name of the corporation is Dutko & Associates, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND. The location of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is 1013 Centre Road, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle 19805. The registered agent at this address is Corporation Service Company.

THIRD. The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law.

FOURTH. The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue and the class and the par value per share are as follows:

CLASS	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE PER SHARE
Common Stock	1.000	\$1.00

The rights and preferences of, and limitations on the common shares shall be as follows:

(a) <u>Voting</u>. The holders of common shares shall be entitled to vote on all matters to be voted upon by stockholders as may be specifically required by law or in the

Corporation's By-laws, including the election of directors. Each holder of common shares shall be entitled to one vote per share.

(b) <u>Dividends</u>. Dividends may be paid on the common shares out of the funds of the Corporation legally available for the payment of such dividends, as and when appropriately declared by the Board of Directors.

FIFTH. The Board of Directors shall have the power to adopt, amend or repeal By-laws for the Corporation.

SIXTH. The number of directors of the Corporation shall be as from time to time fixed by, or in the manner provided in, the By-Laws of the Corporation. Elections of Directors of the Corporation need not be by written ballot unless the By-Laws so provide.

SEVENTH. The Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

EIGHTH. The name and mailing address of the incorporator is as follows:

Dag Wilkinson, Esq. Wiley, Rein & Fielding 1776 K Street N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

NINTH. No director shall be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for any breach of fiduciary duty by such director as a director. Notwithstanding the foregoing sentence, a director shall be liable to the extent provided by applicable law, (i) for breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) pursuant to Section 174 of the Delaware General Corporation Law or (iv) for any transaction from which director derived an improper personal benefit. No amendment to or repeal of this Article Ninth shall apply to or have any effect on the liability of any director of the Corporation for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to such amendment.

TENTH. The Corporation shall, to the fullest extent permitted by Section 145 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented, indemnify any and all persons whom it shall have power to indemnify under said Section from and against any and all of the expenses, liabilities or other matters referred to or covered by said Section, and the indemnification provided for herein shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those indemnified may be entitled under any By-Law, agreement, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors, or otherwise, both as to action

in his official capacity and as to action in another capacity while holding such office, and shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be a director, officer, employee or agent and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors and administrators of such a person.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this certificate has been duly executed by the incorporator this 30th day of December, 1991.

Incorporator:

City of Washington)
) 55.
District of Columbia)

BE IT REMEMBERED that on the 30th day of December, 1991, Dag Wilkinson personally appeared before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public duly authorized to take acknowledgments of deeds by the laws of the place where the foregoing Certificate of Incorporation was signed, and that the incorporator who signed the foregoing Certificate of Incorporation is known to me personally to be such, and acknowledged the same to be his act and deed, and the facts therein stated are true.

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires: _/-3/-93

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 09/19/1995 950213068 - 2283379

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DUTKO & ASSOCIATES, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

The undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The undersigned is the President and Secretary of Dutko & Associates, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- The Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to delete Article
 FIRST thereof in its entirety and to insert the following in lieu thereof:

FIRST. The name of the corporation is The Dutko Group, Inc. (the "Corporation").

3. This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and approved by a majority of the shareholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this certificate this 24th day of May, 1995, and hereby affirm that this Certificate of Amendment is the act and deed of the Corporation and that the facts stated herein are true.

G. Stephen Perry President and Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/29/1999 991566778 - 2283379

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

THE DUTKO GROUP, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is The Dutko Group, Inc.

2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article

FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

FIRST. The name of the corporation is The Dutko Group Companies, Inc. (the

"Corporation").

3. This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the

Corporation and approved by a majority of the shareholders of the Corporation in accordance

with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate this 29th day of

December, 1999 and hereby affirms that this Certificate of Amendment is the act and deed of the

Corporation and that the facts stated herein are true.

Name:

: G. Stephen Perry

Title:

President

810186

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF THE DUTKO GROUP COMPANIES, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The Dutko Group Companies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: Article I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the corporation is Dutko Worldwide, Inc.

SECOND: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the GCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Dutko Group Companies, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be duly executed in its corporate name this 14th day of February, 2005.

THE DUTKO GROUP COMPANIES, INC.

By: /s/ Michelle Guillermin Name: Michelle Guillermin Title: Chief Financial Officer

> State of Delaware Secretary of State
> Division of Corporations
> Delivered 06:09 PM 02/14/2005
> FILED 06:09 PM 02/14/2005 SRV 050120743 - 2283379 FILE

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Dalivered 12:27 PM 06/28/2005 FILED 12:27 PM 06/28/2005 SRV 050537489 - 2283379 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Dutko Worldwide, Inc. The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated is Dutko & Associates, Inc.
- 2. The Corporation was originally incorporated on the 30th day of December, 1991 under the laws of the State of Delaware,
- The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is Dutko Worldwide, LLC.
- 4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name this **20** day of June, 2005.

DUTKO WORLDWIDE, INC.

Name: Michelle Guillermin Title: Chief Fixancial Officer

510146.01-Chicago S2A

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:27 PM 06/28/2005 FILED 12:27 PM 06/28/2005 SRV 050537489 - 2283379 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

DUTKO WORLDWIDE, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is **Dutko Worldwide**, **LLC**.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 28th day of June, 2005.

DUTKO WORLDWIDE, LLC

By /s/ M. Martha Sherry
Name: M. Martha Sherry
Title: Authorized Person

510232,01-Chicago Server 2A - MSW

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006178 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 10/10/2017